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Athletics Wicklow 
Off Road Championships 

19 August 2023 
Laragh GFC, Co Wicklow 

 

 

 

Juvenile 2K Championships 

Race Places 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family Name Club Age Cat 
Nett 
Time 

1 8859 Adam Craxton Bray Runners M11-15 08:29 

2 8860 Johann Schmitt Bray Runners M11-15 08:42 

3 8864 Oisin Donelon Bray Runners M11-15 09:21 

4 8856 Ethan Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor M11-15 09:28 

5 8853 Seren Stamper Walshe Greystones & District F11-15 09:34 

6 8863 Jake McKenna Roundwood & District M11-15 09:38 

7 8857 Layla Dixon St Benedict Inbhear Mor F16-19 10:07 

8 8854 Ailbhe Kelly Greystones & District F11-15 10:21 

9 8900 Alanna Fegan Roundwood & District F11-15 10:31 

10 8861 Eoibhinn Higgins Roundwood & District F11-15 11:48 

11 8862 Jack Higgins Roundwood & District M11-15 12:01 

 

F11-15 

F11-15 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family Name Club 
Nett 
Time 

1 5 8853 Seren Stamper Walshe Greystones & District 09:34 

2 8 8854 Ailbhe Kelly Greystones & District 10:21 

3 9 8900 Alanna Fegan Roundwood & District 10:31 

4 10 8861 Eoibhinn Higgins Roundwood & District 11:48 

 

F16-19 

F16-19 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club 
Nett 
Time 

1 7 8857 Layla Dixon St Benedict Inbhear Mor 10:07 
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M11-15 

M11-15 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club 
Nett 
Time 

1 1 8859 Adam Craxton Bray Runners 08:29 

2 2 8860 Johann Schmitt Bray Runners 08:42 

3 3 8864 Oisin Donelon Bray Runners 09:21 

4 4 8856 Ethan Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor 09:28 

5 6 8863 Jake McKenna Roundwood & District 09:38 

6 10 8862 Jack Higgins Roundwood & District 12:01 

 

Teams 

M11-15 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club 
Nett 
Time 

Team 
Time 

1 1 8859 Adam Craxton Bray Runners 08:29   

  2 8860 Johann Schmitt Bray Runners 08:42   

  3 8864 Oisin Donelon Bray Runners 09:21 26:32 
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Senior & Masters 10K Championships 

Race Places 

Place Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Nett 
Time 

1 1066 Derek Crammond Parnell MS 40.57 

2 1053 Liam Mooney Lakeshore Striders M40 42:36 

3 1039 Rich Costelloe Glendalough M45 43:57 

4 1026 Sheila O'Byrne Parnell FS 44:14 

5 1060 Ray Kenny Parnell M45 44:38 

6 1067 Ben Kinsella Parnell MS 45:43 

7 1047 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M55 45:44 

8 1033 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners MS 46:47 

9 1041 Graham Bushe Glendalough M50 46:52 

10 1071 Gary Timmons St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 46:53 

11 1073 Stanislaw Chromik St Benedict Inbhear Mor M50 47:00 

12 1042 Angus Tyner Glendalough M55 47:16 

13 1068 Patrick Kinsella Parnell MS 47:24 

14 1051 Steven Byrne Lakeshore Striders M35 47:31 

15 1035 Marcus Murphy Glendalough M40 47:35 

16 1044 Aran Lynham Glendalough MS 47:56 

17 1036 Paul Duffy Glendalough M40 48:17 

18 1083 Catherine Devitt Glendalough F40 48:51 

19 1020 Emily Ryan Parnell F35 49:04 

20 1069 Cormac Kane St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 49:10 

21 1048 Brian Purcell Kilcoole M40 49:52 

22 1011 Niamh Brophy Lakeshore Striders F35 50:50 

23 1003 Rachel Wisdom Glendalough F40 51:19 

24 1038 Gavin Kennedy Glendalough M45 51:18 

25 1052 Patrick Hunt Lakeshore Striders M40 51:26 

26 1040 Anthony Breen Glendalough M50 51:28 

27 1002 Donna Quinn Glendalough F40 51:40 

28 1046 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M50 52:39 

29 1049 Philip Morrissey Kilcoole M50 53:12 

30 1070 Michael Priest St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 53:26 

31 1021 Annmarie Kenny Parnell F45 53:52 

32 1061 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell M50 54:19 

33 1055 Paul Cullen Lakeshore Striders M45 54:31 

34 1004 Yvonne Brennan Glendalough F45 54:41 

35 1017 Sarah Byrne Lakeshore Striders FS 55:08 

36 1043 Eoin Kennedy Glendalough MS 55:27 

37 1062 Billy Porter Parnell M55 55:53 

38 1019 Rachel Cole Parnell F35 56:24 
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Place Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Nett 
Time 

39 1027 Michelle White Killeen Parnell F45 57:43 

40 1034 Colm Kenna Glendalough M40 58:07 

41 1154 Paddy O'Rourke Parnell M35 58:21 

42 1063 William Tyrrell Parnell M65 58:50 

43 1008 Claire Thompson Glendalough F35 58:51 

44 1074 Marcus Stokes St Benedict Inbhear Mor MS 59:12 

45 1007 Sarah Foster Glendalough FS 59:17 

46 1045 Charles Mitchell Inbhear Dee M45 59:38 

47 1028 Tarja Owens Roundwood F45 59:36 

48 1005 Siobhan Brennan Glendalough F50 1:00:01 

49 1025 Laura Ivers Parnell FS 1:00:06 

50 1018 Evie Carter Lakeshore Striders FS 1:00:47 

51 1054 David Broderick Lakeshore Striders M45 1:00:51 

52 1022 Amanda Mooney Parnell F50 1:01:14 

53 1032 Aoife Tunney St Benedict Inbhear Mor F45 1:01:34 

54 1037 Mark Willoughby Glendalough M40 1:02:22 

55 1023 Roisin Daly Parnell F55 1:02:33 

56 1016 Deirdre Grogan Lakeshore Striders F50 1:03:14 

57 1009 Annie Lowney Glendalough F40 1:03:20 

58 1056 Mickey Freehill Lakeshore Striders M70 1:03:50 

59 1057 Will  Blumlein Lakeshore Striders MS 1:04:01 

60 1014 Keira Eva Mooney Lakeshore Striders F40 1:04:04 

61 1031 Stephanie Sloan St Benedict Inbhear Mor F45 1:04:36 

62 1012 Olwyn Sheehan Lakeshore Striders F35 1:05:04 

63 1030 Jacqueline Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 1:05:21 

64 1064 Richard Fox Parnell M65 1:05:26 

65 1013 Eimear Deegan Lakeshore Striders F40 1:06:10 

66 1006 Eleanor Carty Glendalough FS 1:06:51 

67 1029 Susan Dixon St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 1:11:56 
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WOMEN 

 

Women Places 

Women 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Nett 
Time 

1 4 1026 Sheila O'Byrne Parnell FS 44:14 

2 18 1083 Catherine Devitt Glendalough F40 48:51 

3 19 1020 Emily Ryan Parnell F35 49:04 

4 22 1011 Niamh Brophy Lakeshore Striders F35 50:50 

5 23 1003 Rachel Wisdom Glendalough F40 51:19 

6 27 1002 Donna Quinn Glendalough F40 51:40 

7 31 1021 Annmarie Kenny Parnell F45 53:52 

8 34 1004 Yvonne Brennan Glendalough F45 54:41 

9 35 1017 Sarah Byrne Lakeshore Striders FS 55:08 

10 38 1019 Rachel Cole Parnell F35 56:24 

11 39 1027 Michelle White Killeen Parnell F45 57:43 

12 43 1008 Claire Thompson Glendalough F35 58:51 

13 45 1007 Sarah Foster Glendalough FS 59:17 

14 47 1028 Tarja Owens Roundwood F45 59:36 

15 48 1005 Siobhan Brennan Glendalough F50 1:00:01 

16 49 1025 Laura Ivers Parnell FS 1:00:06 

17 50 1018 Evie Carter Lakeshore Striders FS 1:00:47 

18 52 1022 Amanda Mooney Parnell F50 1:01:14 

19 53 1032 Aoife Tunney St Benedict Inbhear Mor F45 1:01:34 

20 55 1023 Roisin Daly Parnell F55 1:02:33 

21 56 1016 Deirdre Grogan Lakeshore Striders F50 1:03:14 

22 57 1009 Annie Lowney Glendalough F40 1:03:20 

23 69 1014 Keira Eva Mooney Lakeshore Striders F40 1:04:04 

24 60 1031 Stephanie Sloan St Benedict Inbhear Mor F45 1:04:36 

25 62 1012 Olwyn Sheehan Lakeshore Striders F35 1:05:04 

26 63 1030 Jacqueline Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 1:05:21 

27 65 1013 Eimear Deegan Lakeshore Striders F40 1:06:10 

28 66 1006 Eleanor Carty Glendalough FS 1:06:51 

29 67 1029 Susan Dixon St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 1:11:56 
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Senior 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Time 

1 4 1026 Sheila O'Byrne Parnell FS 44:14 

2 35 1017 Sarah Byrne Lakeshore Striders FS 55:08 

3 45 1007 Sarah Foster Glendalough FS 59:17 

4 49 1025 Laura Ivers Parnell FS 1:00:06 

5 50 1018 Evie Carter Lakeshore Striders FS 1:00:47 

6 66 1006 Eleanor Carty Glendalough FS 1:06:51 

 

F35 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Time 

1 19 1020 Emily Ryan Parnell F35 49:04 

2 22 1011 Niamh Brophy Lakeshore Striders F35 50:50 

3 38 1019 Rachel Cole Parnell F35 56:24 

4 43 1008 Claire Thompson Glendalough F35 58:51 

5 62 1012 Olwyn Sheehan Lakeshore Striders F35 1:05:04 

 

F40 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib 

First Name 
Family 
Name 

Club 
Age 
Cat 

Time 

1 18 1083 Catherine Devitt Glendalough F40 48:51 

2 23 1003 Rachel Wisdom Glendalough F40 51:19 

3 27 1002 Donna Quinn Glendalough F40 51:40 

4 57 1009 Annie Lowney Glendalough F40 1:03:20 

5 60 1014 Keira Eva Mooney Lakeshore Striders F40 1:04:04 

6 63 1030 Jacqueline Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 1:05:21 

7 65 1013 Eimear Deegan Lakeshore Striders F40 1:06:10 

8 67 1029 Susan Dixon St Benedict Inbhear Mor F40 1:11:56 

 

F45 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Time 

1 31 1021 Annmarie Kenny Parnell F45 53:52 

2 34 1004 Yvonne Brennan Glendalough F45 54:41 

3 39 1027 Michelle White Killeen Parnell F45 57:43 

4 47 1028 Tarja Owens Roundwood F45 59:36 

5 53 1032 Aoife Tunney St Benedict Inbhear Mor F45 1:01:34 

6 61 1031 Stephanie Sloan St Benedict Inbhear Mor F45 1:04:36 
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F50 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Time 

1 48 1005 Siobhan Brennan Glendalough F50 1:00:01 

2 52 1022 Amanda Mooney Parnell F50 1:01:14 

3 56 1016 Deirdre Grogan Lakeshore Striders F50 1:03:14 

 
F55 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Time 

1 55 1023 Roisin Daly Parnell F55 1:02:33 

 

 

Teams 

 

Senior 

Team 
Place 

Women 
Place Bib 

First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club 
Nett 
Time 

Team 

Cat 
Team 
Time 

1 1 1026 Sheila O'Byrne Parnell 44:14 FS   

  3 1020 Emily Ryan Parnell 49:04 FS   

  7 1021 Annmarie Kenny Parnell 53:52 FS 2:27:10 

  16 1025 Laura Ivers Parnell 1:00:06 FS   

                  

2 4 1011 Niamh Brophy Lakeshore Striders 50:50 FS   

  9 1017 Sarah Byrne Lakeshore Striders 55:08 FS   

  17 1018 Evie Carter Lakeshore Striders 1:00:47 FS 2:46:45 

  25 1012 Olwyn Sheehan Lakeshore Striders 1:05:04 FS   

                  

3 12 1008 Claire Thompson Glendalough 58:51 FS   

  13 1007 Sarah Foster Glendalough 59:17 FS   

  15 1005 Siobhan Brennan Glendalough 1:00:01 FS 2:58:09 

  22 1009 Annie Lowney Glendalough 1:03:20 FS   

  28 1006 Eleanor Carty Glendalough 1:06:51 FS   
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F35+ 

Team 
Place 

Women 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family Name Club 
Nett 
Time 

Team 
Cat 

Team 
Time 

1 2 1083 Catherine Devitt Glendalough 48:51 F35+   

  5 1003 Rachel Wisdom Glendalough 51:19 F35+   

  6 1002 Donna Quinn Glendalough 51:40 F35+ 2:31:50 

  8 1004 Yvonne Brennan Glendalough 54:41 F35+   

                  

2 10 1019 Rachel Cole Parnell 56:24 F35+   

  11 1027 Michelle White Killeen Parnell 57:43 F35+   

  18 1022 Amanda Mooney Parnell 1:01:14 F35+ 2:55:21 

  20 1023 Roisin Daly Parnell 1:02:33 F35+   

                  

3 19 1032 Aoife Tunney St Benedict Inbhear Mor 1:01:34 F35+   

  24 1031 Stephanie Sloan St Benedict Inbhear Mor 1:04:36 F35+   

  26 1030 Jacqueline Heaney St Benedict Inbhear Mor 1:05:21 F35+ 3:11:31 

  29 1029 Susan Dixon St Benedict Inbhear Mor 1:11:56 F35+   

                  

4 21 1016 Deirdre Grogan Lakeshore Striders 1:03:14 F35+   

  23 1014 Keira Eva Mooney Lakeshore Striders 1:04:04 F35+   

  27 1013 Eimear Deegan Lakeshore Striders 1:06:10 F35+ 3:13:28 
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MEN 

Men Places 

Men 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name Family Name Club 
Age 
Cat 

Nett 
Time 

1 1 1066 Derek Crammond Parnell MS 40.47 

2 2 1053 Liam Mooney Lakeshore Striders M40 42:36 

3 3 1039 Rich Costelloe Glendalough M45 43:57 

4 5 1060 Ray Kenny Parnell M45 44:38 

5 6 1067 Ben Kinsella Parnell MS 45:43 

6 7 1047 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M55 45:44 

7 8 1033 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners MS 46:47 

8 9 1041 Graham Bushe Glendalough M50 46:52 

9 10 1071 Gary Timmons St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 46:53 

10 11 1073 Stanislaw Chromik St Benedict Inbhear Mor M50 47:00 

11 12 1042 Angus Tyner Glendalough M55 47:16 

12 13 1068 Patrick Kinsella Parnell MS 47:24 

13 14 1051 Steven Byrne Lakeshore Striders M35 47:31 

14 15 1035 Marcus Murphy Glendalough M40 47:35 

15 16 1044 Aran Lynham Glendalough MS 47:56 

16 17 1036 Paul Duffy Glendalough M40 48:17 

17 20 1069 Cormac Kane St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 49:10 

18 21 1048 Brian Purcell Kilcoole M40 49:52 

19 24 1038 Gavin Kennedy Glendalough M45 51:18 

20 25 1052 Patrick Hunt Lakeshore Striders M40 51:26 

21 26 1040 Anthony Breen Glendalough M50 51:28 

22 28 1046 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M50 52:39 

23 29 1049 Philip Morrissey Kilcoole M50 53:12 

24 30 1070 Michael Priest St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 53:26 

25 32 1061 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell M50 54:19 

26 33 1055 Paul Cullen Lakeshore Striders M45 54:31 

27 36 1043 Eoin Kennedy Glendalough MS 55:27 

28 37 1062 Billy Porter Parnell M55 55:53 

29 40 1034 Colm Kenna Glendalough M40 58:07 

30 41 1154 Paddy O'Rourke Parnell M35 58:21 

31 42 1063 William Tyrrell Parnell M65 58:50 

32 44 1074 Marcus Stokes St Benedict Inbhear Mor MS 59:12 

33 46 1045 Charles Mitchell Inbhear Dee M45 59:38 

34 51 1054 David Broderick Lakeshore Striders M45 1:00:51 

35 54 1037 Mark Willoughby Glendalough M40 1:02:22 

36 58 1056 Mickey Freehill Lakeshore Striders M70 1:03:50 

37 59 1057 Will  Blumlein Lakeshore Striders MS 1:04:01 

38 64 1064 Richard Fox Parnell M65 1:05:26 
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Senior 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club Age Cat 
Nett 
Time 

1 1 1066 Derek Crammond Parnell MS 40.57 

2 6 1067 Ben Kinsella Parnell MS 45:43 

3 8 1033 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners MS 46:47 

4 12 1068 Patrick Kinsella Parnell MS 47:24 

5 15 1044 Aran Lynham Glendalough MS 47:56 

6 35 1043 Eoin Kennedy Glendalough MS 55:27 

7 43 1074 Marcus Stokes St Benedict Inbhear Mor MS 59:12 

8 58 1057 Will  Blumlein Lakeshore Striders MS 1:04:01 

 

M35 

Age Cat 
place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club Age Cat Time 

1 13 1051 Steven Byrne Lakeshore Striders M35 47:31 

2 40 1154 Paddy O'Rourke Parnell M35 58:21 

 

M40 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club Age Cat Time 

1 2 1053 Liam Mooney Lakeshore Striders M40 42:37 

2 9 1071 Gary Timmons St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 46:53 

3 14 1035 Marcus Murphy Glendalough M40 47:35 

4 16 1036 Paul Duffy Glendalough M40 48:17 

5 19 1069 Cormac Kane St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 49:10 

6 20 1048 Brian Purcell Kilcoole M40 49:52 

7 24 1052 Patrick Hunt Lakeshore Striders M40 51:26 

8 29 1070 Michael Priest St Benedict Inbhear Mor M40 53:26 

9 39 1034 Colm Kenna Glendalough M40 58:07 

10 53 1037 Mark Willoughby Glendalough M40 1:02:22 

 

M45 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club Age Cat Time 

1 3 1039 Rich Costelloe Glendalough M45 43:57 

2 5 1060 Ray Kenny Parnell M45 44:38 

3 23 1038 Gavin Kennedy Glendalough M45 51:18 

4 32 1055 Paul Cullen Lakeshore Striders M45 54:31 

5 45 1045 Charles Mitchell Inbhear Dee M45 59:38 

6 50 1054 David Broderick Lakeshore Striders M45 1:00:51 
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M50 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club Age Cat Time 

1 8 1041 Graham Bushe Glendalough M50 46:52 

2 10 1073 Stanislaw Chromik St Benedict Inbhear Mor M50 47:00 

3 25 1040 Anthony Breen Glendalough M50 51:28 

4 27 1046 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M50 52:39 

5 28 1049 Philip Morrissey Kilcoole M50 53:12 

6 31 1061 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell M50 54:19 

 

M55 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name Family Name Club Age Cat Time 

1 7 1047 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M55 45:44 

2 11 1042 Angus Tyner Glendalough M55 47:16 

3 36 1062 Billy Porter Parnell M55 55:53 

 

M65 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib First Name 
Family 
Name 

Club Age Cat Time 

1 41 1063 William Tyrrell Parnell M65 58:50 

2 63 1064 Richard Fox Parnell M65 1:05:26 

 

M70 

Age Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club Age Cat Time 

1 57 1056 Mickey Freehill Lakeshore Striders M70 1:03:50 
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Teams 

Senior 

Team 
Place 

Men 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club 
Nett 
Time 

Team Team 
Time 

1 1 1066 Derek Crammond Parnell 40.57 MS   

  5 1067 Ben Kinsella Parnell 45:43 MS   

  12 1068 Patrick Kinsella Parnell 47:24 MS 2:14:04 

                  

2 2 1053 Liam Mooney Lakeshore Striders 42:36 MS   

  13 1051 Steven Byrne Lakeshore Striders 47:31 MS   

  20 1052 Patrick Hunt Lakeshore Striders 51:26 MS 2:21:33 

  37 1057 Will  Blumlein Lakeshore Striders 1:04:01 MS   

                  

3 9 1071 Gary Timmons St Benedict Inbhear Mor 46:53 MS   

  10 1073 Stanislaw Chromik St Benedict Inbhear Mor 47:00 MS   

  17 1069 Cormac Kane St Benedict Inbhear Mor 49:10 MS 2:23:03 

  24 1070 Michael Priest St Benedict Inbhear Mor 53:26 MS   

                  

4 14 1035 Marcus Murphy Glendalough 47:35 MS   

  15 1044 Aran Lynham Glendalough 47:56 MS   

  27 1043 Eoin Kennedy Glendalough 55:27 MS 2:30:58 

  32 1074 Marcus Stokes St Benedict Inbhear Mor 59:12 MS   

                  

INC 18 1048 Brian Purcell Kilcoole 49:52 MS  — 

  23 1049 Philip Morrissey Kilcoole 53:12 MS  — 

 

M35+ 

Team 
Place 

Men 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club 
Nett 
Time 

Team 
Team 
Time 

1 3 1039 Rich Costelloe Glendalough 43:57 M35+   

  16 1036 Paul Duffy Glendalough 48:17 M35+   

  19 1038 Gavin Kennedy Glendalough 51:18 M35+ 2:23:32 

  29 1034 Colm Kenna Glendalough 58:07 M35+   

  35 1037 Mark Willoughby Glendalough 1:02:22 M35+   

                 

2 4 1060 Ray Kenny Parnell 44:38 M35+   

  25 1061 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell 54:19 M35+   

  30 1154 Paddy O'Rourke Parnell 58:21 M35+ 2:27:18 

                 

3 6 1047 Ronan King Inbhear Dee 45:44 M35+   

  22 1046 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee 52:39 M35+   

  33 1045 Charles Mitchell Inbhear Dee 59:38 M35+ 2:38:01 
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Team 
Place 

Men 
Place 

Bib 
First 
Name 

Family 
Name 

Club 
Nett 
Time 

Team 
Team 
Time 

4 26 1055 Paul Cullen Lakeshore Striders 54:31 M35+   

  34 1054 David Broderick Lakeshore Striders 1:00:51 M35+   

  36 1056 Mickey Freehill Lakeshore Striders 1:03:50 M35+ 2:59:12 

 

M50+ 

Team 
Place 

Men 
Place 

Bib First Name 
Family 
Name 

Club 
Nett 
Time 

Team Team 
Time 

1 8 1041 Graham Bushe Glendalough 46:52 M50+   

  11 1042 Angus Tyner Glendalough 47:16 M50+   

  21 1040 Anthony Breen Glendalough 51:28 M50+ 2:25:36 

                  

2 28 1062 Billy Porter Parnell 55:53 M50+   

  31 1063 William Tyrrell Parnell 58:50 M50+   

  38 1064 Richard Fox Parnell 1:05:26 M50+ 3:00:09 

 


